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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
--------------------------------------------------------------x

In re: Chapter 11

PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)

Debtors (Jointly Administered)

---------------------------------------------------------------x

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Ligee Gu, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am not a party to the action. I am over the age of eighteen years and reside in
Queens, New York. I am duly admitted to the bar of the State of New York, in good
standing.

On September 10, 2012 I served copies of the document referenced below by
causing true and correct copies of the same to the persons listed on Exhibit A in the
manner indicated:

DOCUMENT: OBJECTION OF MACQUARIE CORPORATE & ASSET FUNDING, INC. TO

DEBTORS’ SECOND NOTICE OF REJECTION OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY

CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES AND THE ABANDONMENT OF

EXPENDABLE PROPERTY

/s/ Ligee Gu
Ligee Gu
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Exhibit A

By First-Class Mail and Electronic Mail

Office of the US Trustee
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor
New York, NY 10004
Attn: Elisabetta G. Gasparini, Esq.

Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esq.
Email: Elisabetta.G.Gasparini@usdoj.gov; paul.schwartzberg@usdoj.gov

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
Attn: Marshall S. Huebner, Esq.

Brian M. Resnick, Esq.
(Counsel to the Debtors)
Email: marshall.huebner@davispolk.com; brian.resnick@davispolk.com

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10153
Attn: Marcia Goldstein, Esq.

Joseph Smolinsky, Esq.
(In re: Patriot Coal Corp., et al)
Email: marcia.goldstein@weil.com; joseph.smolinsky@weil.com

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10019
Attn: Margot B. Schonholtz, Esq.

Ana Alfonso, Esq.
(In re Patriot Coal Corp., et al)
Email: mschonholtz@willkie.com; aalfonso@willkie.com

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
Attn: Adam C. Rogoff, Esq.

Gregory G. Plotko, Esq.
(Counsel to the Committee)
Email: arogoff@kramerlevin.com; gplotko@kramerlevin.com

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP
101 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10178-0061
Attn: Steven J. Reisman, Esq.

Michael A. Cohen, Esq.
(Conflicts Counsel to the Debtors)
Email: sreisman@curtis.com; macohen@curtis.com
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